
Rç.No.2196/GAD-Zone-V 2024 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE: 

TELANGANA: HYDERABAD: 

1 

seniority. 

Vide reference 1s cited, the Provisional seniority list of Office 

Superintendents of Zone- V has been prepared and uploaded in the website 

http://dphfw.telangana.gov.in for calling objection_, if any on the provisional 

2 

3 

Sub:- Estt ., DPHFW - MS - Provisional Seniority list of 
Office Superintendents of Zone V- Communicated 

Accordingly, the following Office Superintendents of Zone - V have 

submitted their objections/representations as follows: 

SI.No. 

Ref:- 1. Provisional Seniority list Rc.No.2196/GAD-Zone-V/2025 

Dated: 19-6-2025 

1 

Certain objections received - Disposed - Final Seniority list -
Regarding. 

2 

Name of the Office 
Superintendent who 

submitted 

representation/objection 
Sri.M.A.Salam, Office 
Superintendent, GGH, 
Nalgonda 

Sri.D.Govindu, Office: 
Superintendent, DMHO, 
Nalgonda 

following decision has been taken: 

Dated:24-06-2025 

SI. Name of the Office 

Sri.Rahmathullah Kh¡n, Office, Requested,for-Notional, Seniority 
Superintendent, 

Superintendents who 
submitted 

representation/objection 
Sri.M.A.Salam, Office 
Superintendent, GGH, 
Nalgonda 

AGist, of the Objection 

Requested for seniority over and 
abave.^ri.P.Sriniyas, Office 

After thorough verification of the representations of the above, the 

Office Superintendent, 

Superintendent, Govt. College of 
Nursing, Nalgonda ? 

by questioning about the SC 
adequacy. 
Requested for notional seniority 
Over and above the office 
Superintendents of Zone VI 

Gist of the Objection Action 
taken/rectification 

Requestéd for seniarity The irequest 
over and 'above 
Sri.P.Srinivas Office. 

SuperintÃndent, Govt. 
College of 'Nursing, 
NalgondaTI! 

Seniority by 
qu�stioning about the 
scadequacy. 

Sri,Rahmathullah Khan,.iRequested for Notional The 

of 

the individual for 
rectification in the 

order of seniority 
has been rectified 
and fixed at 

SI.No.6 instead of 
SI.No.7 

individual 
for request 

notional seniority 
the points 

mentioned in his 
representation is 



3 Sri.D.Govindu, Office 
Superintendent, DMHO, 
Nalgonda 

To 

Keeping in view of the aböve 

|| t.c.f.b.o. // 

office Superintendent, 

not correct. For 

the cadre 

strength of 29 
posts of Office 
Superintendent 

SC representation 
should be 4, but 
not 3 as said by 
the applicant, 

Requested for notional The 
seniority Over and request 
above the office hotional seniority 
Superintendents of on par withóther 

Zone VI ~onei.ezone VI 
Office 
Superintendent5! 
0s basèlessand 

he is not having 
ahy locUs standi 
to question and 
represent! for 
notional seniority 
on par with other 
zone office 
Superintendents 

ove the above objectionsiate rectified and 

there is no changes in the order of seniority fixed in the provisional seniority 

uploaded vide reference cited except making changes said above, hence, the 

Provisional seniority list of Office Superintendents of }one v lhas been 

finalized here with. 

Copy to all the DM&HO's of Zone;V. 

moreover, 

All the individuals through the conçerned officers. 

Sri.Salman, Office 
Superintendent 

was promoted 
against the SC 

-point. .. Hence, 
there are 

Copy to all the Principals of Medicai cölleges in Zone-v, 

merits in his plea. 
individual 

for 

is no merits. 

Sd/- Dr.B.Ravider Nayak 
Director of Public Health:& FW, TG, Hyd 

Copy to all the Superintendents of General Hospitals inZone-Vh i 

Copy submitted to the Director of MediçalEducatian, Telangana,Hyderabad. 

Copy submitted to the Peshi, O/0 DPH&FW, Telangana, Hyderabad. 

Copy to the spare. 



Srty 
No 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

29 

Name of the Office 
Superintendent 

Sri Md. Mahboob Ali 

Sri K. Bheemulu 

Smt. K. Manjulatha 

Sri Md Arshad Ali 

Sri Paka Srinivas 

Sri M.A.Salam 

Sri P. Srinivas 

Final Seniority List of Office Superintendents of Zone-V 

Smt. P. Padma 

Sri T. Anil Kumar 

Sri V. Seetha Rama 
Rao 

Smt. N. Anuradha 

Sri A.Paramesha 

Sri M. Eunice 

Sri S. Srinivasan 

Sri A. Srinivas 

Sri N. Gopinath 

Smt. Ch, Srilatha 

Sri Mohd. Abdul 
Faheem 

Smt. P. Keerthy 

Sri Shaik Tajuddin 

Sri L. Hema 

Sri D. Salman 

Sri Rehmathullah 

Sri K. Hanumanth 
Reddy 
Sri A. Santhosh 
Kumar 

Sri M. Srinivas Rao 

Sri T.Venkataramana 

Sri D. Govindu 

I/t.c.f.b.o.I 

Place of working 

DM&HO, Nalgonda 

DM&HO, Yadadri 
Bhongir 

GMC, Suryapet 

GGH, Nalgonda 

GGH, Jangaon 

GGH, Nalgonda 
Govt. College of 

Nursing, Nalgonda 
GGH, Nalgonda 

GGH, Jangaon 

GGH, Suryapet 

GGH, Nalgonda 
Govt. College of 
Nursing, Suryapet 
GMC, Nalgonda 

GMC, Jangaon 

DM&HO, Suryapet 

GMC, Jangaon 

GMC, Nalgonda 

GMC, Jangaon 

GGH, Suryapet 
DM&HO, Yadadri 

Bhongir ! 

DM&HO, Jangaon 

GMC, Nalgonda 

GMC, Suryapet 

GGH, Suryapet 

GGH, Suryapet 

GMC, Suryapet 

GGH, Jangaon 

Tice Süperintendent 

Date of 
Birth 

01-06-1967 24-02-2001 

Date of 
Promotion 

as Sr. ASst. 

01-06-1966 19-11-2001 

01-06-1973 24-07-2002 

24-10-1969 24-07-2002 

08-06-1966 05-03-2002 

04-12-1969 30-12-2002 

26-06-1967 15-02-2003 

02-03-1967 25-08-2003 

20 

12-02-1973 25-08-2003 

o4 09-11-2004 

27-11-1978 18-11-2006 

04-04-1982 18-11-2006 

14-04-1976 18-11-2006 

15-06-1970 18-11-2006 

26-04-1971 18-11-2006 

17-08-1976 22-01-2008 

29-06-1982 11-02-2008 

02-01-1982 11-02-2008 

05-03-1990 09-09-2016 

16-08-1976 11-02-2008 

15-03-1971 28-05-2009 

04-06-1969 26-07-2010 

13-08-1970 11-02-2008 

01-05-1971 03-06-20p08 

02-02-1979 04-12-2008 

13-09-1972 04-12-2008 
. 

31-12-1971 04-12-2008 

DMBHO, Nalgonda bè-06-1976 Y6-oi 2010 

Date of Promotion as 
Office Supdt. 

18-06-2019 

18-06-2019 

30-05-2020 

23-09-2020 

06-12-2022 

(notional seniority has 
been awarded) 

06-12-2022 

06-12-2022 

06-12-2022 

06-12-2023 

06-12-2022 

06-12-2022 

06-12-2022 

02-05-2023 

02-05-2023 

02-05-2023 

02-05-2023 
02-05-2023 

(Notional'seniority has 
been awarded) 

02-05-2023 

02-05-2023 

06-10-2023 

06-10-2023 

06-10-2023 

07-03-2024 

07-03-2024 

07-03-2024 

07-03-2024 
07-63-2024 

07-03-2024 

Sd/-Dr.B Ravinder Nayak 
Director of Public Health & Family Welfare 

Social 
Status 

PH 

(ortho 
52%) 

PH 

(Ortho) 
SC 

SC 

SC 

ST 

ST 

SC 

ST 
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