OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE: TELANGANA: HYDERABAD:

Rc.No.2196/GAD-Zone-V /2024

Dated: 24-06-2025

Sub:- Estt., - DPHFW - MS - Provisional Seniority list of Office Superintendents of Zone V- Communicated - Certain objections received - Disposed - Final Seniority list - Regarding.

Ref:- 1. Provisional Seniority list Rc.No.2196/GAD-Zone-V/2025 Dated:19-6-2025

Vide reference 1st cited, the Provisional seniority list of Office Superintendents of Zone - V has been prepared and uploaded in the website http://dphfw.telangana.gov.in for calling objections, if any on the provisional seniority.

Accordingly, the following Office Superintendents of Zone – V have submitted their objections/representations as follows:

	4.011.00 00000	
SI.No.	Name of the Office	Gist of the Objection
	Superintendent who	
	submitted and st	Report 210 GAR Fig.
	representation/objection	[설문 기록 개인 공속 역사 교회 - 바이트 - 보고 그리고
1	Sri.M.A.Salam, Office	Requested for seniority over and
	Superintendent, GGH, to the	above Sri.P.Srinivas, Office
	Nalgonda	Superintendent, Govt. College of
	175 3781	Nursing, Nalgonda
2	Sri.Rahmathullah Khan, Office	Requested for Notional Seniority
	Superintendent,	by questioning about the SC
	Superintendent	adequacy.
3	Sri.D.Govindu, Office	Requested for notional seniority
	Superintendent, DMHO,	over and above the office
	Nalgonda	Superintendents of Zone VI
	Ivalgorida	

After thorough verification of the representations of the above, the following decision has been taken:

S N	Sup	me of the Office perintendents who in the mitted resentation/objection	Gist of the Objection	Action taken/rectification			
1	Sri. Sup Nal	M.A.Salam, Office perintendent, GGH, gonda	Requested for seniority over and above Sri.P.Srinivas, Office Superintendent, Govt. College of Nursing, Nalgonda	The request of the individual for rectification in the order of seniority has been rectified and fixed at SI.No.6 instead of SI.No.7			
2	Sri. Offi	Rahmathullah Khan, in	Requested for Notional Seniority by questioning about the SC adequacy.	The individual request for notional seniority on the points mentioned in his representation is			

			F-14
			not correct. For the cadre strength of 29 posts of Office Superintendent SC representation should be 4, but not 3 as said by the applicant, moreover, Sri. Salman, Office Superintendent was promoted against the SC point. Hence, there are no
			merits in his plea.
3	Sri.D.Govindu, Office Superintendent, DMHO, Nalgonda	Requested for notional seniority over and above the office Superintendents of Zone VI	The individual request for notional seniority on par with other zone i.e., Zone VI Office Superintendents is baseless and he is not having any locus standito question and represent for notional seniority
			on par with other zone office Superintendents is no merits.
		1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [

Keeping in view of the above, the above objections are rectified and there is no changes in the order of seniority fixed in the provisional seniority uploaded vide reference cited except making changes said above, hence, the Provisional seniority list of Office Superintendents of Zone V has been finalized here with.

Sd/- Dr.B.Ravider Nayak Director of Public Health & FW, TG, Hyd

// t.c.f.b.o. //

To All the individuals through the concerned officers.

Copy to all the DM&HO's of Zone, V.

Copy to all the Principals of Medical Colleges in Zone-V.

Copy to all the Superintendents of General Hospitals in Zone-V

Copy submitted to the Director of Medical Education, Telangana, Hyderabad. Copy submitted to the Peshi, O/o DPH&FW, Telangana, Hyderabad.

Copy to the spare.

Final Seniority List of Office Superintendents of Zone-V

Srty No	Name of the Office Superintendent	Place of working	Date of Birth	Date of Promotion as Sr. Asst.	Date of Promotion as Office Supdt.	Social Status
1	Sri Md. Mahboob Ali	DM&HO, Nalgonda	01-06-1967	24-02-2001	18-06-2019	
2	Sri K. Bheemulu	DM&HO, Yadadri Bhongir	01-06-1966	19-11-2001	18-06-2019	PH (ortho- 52%)
3	Smt. K. Manjulatha	GMC, Suryapet	01-06-1973	24-07-2002	30-05-2020	
4	Sri Md Arshad Ali	GGH, Nalgonda	24-10-1969	24-07-2002	23-09-2020	
5	Sri Paka Srinivas	GGH, Jangaon	08-06-1966	05-03-2002	06-12-2022 (notional seniority has been awarded)	
6	Sri M.A.Salam	GGH, Nalgonda	04-12-1969	30-12-2002	06-12-2022	
7	Sri P. Srinivas	Govt. College of Nursing, Nalgonda	26-06-1967	15-02-2003	06-12-2022	
8	Smt. P. Padma	GGH, Nalgonda	02-03-1967	25-08-2003	06-12-2022	
9	Srì T. Anil Kumar	GGH, Jangaon	12-02-1973	25-08-2003	06-12-2023	
10	Sri V. Seetha Rama Rao	GGH, Suryapet	20-06-1971	09-11-2004	06-12-2022	PH (Ortho)
11	Smt. N. Anuradha	GGH, Nalgonda	27-11-1978	18-11-2006	06-12-2022	SC
12	Sri A.*Paramesha	Govt. College of Nursing, Suryapet	04-04-1982	18-11-2006	06-12-2022	SC
13	Sri M. Eunice	GMC, Nalgonda	14-04-1976	18-11-2006	02-05-2023	
14	Sri S. Srinivasan	GMC, Jangaon	15-06-1970	18-11-2006	02-05-2023	
15	Sri A. Srinivas	DM&HO, Suryapet	26-04-1971	18-11-2006	02-05-2023	SC
16	Sri N. Gopinath	GMC, Jangaon	17-08-1976	22-01-2008	02-05-2023	
17	Smt. Ch. Srilatha	GMC, Nalgonda	29-06-1982 11-02-1973	11-02-2008	02-05-2023 (Notional seniority has been awarded)	
18	Sri Mohd. Abdul Faheem	GMC, Jangaon	02-01-1982	11-02-2008	02-05-2023	17
19	Smt. P. Keerthy	GGH, Suryapet	05-03-1990	09-09-2016	02-05-2023	ST
20	Sri Shaik Tajuddin	DM&HO, Yadadri Bhongir	16-08-1976	11-02-2008	06-10-2023	
21	Sri L. Hema	DM&HO, Jangaon	15-03-1971	28-05-2009	06-10-2023	ST
22	Sri D. Salman	GMC, Nalgonda	04-06-1969	26-07-2010	06-10-2023	SC
23	Sri Rehmathullah	GMC, Suryapet	13-08-1970	11-02-2008	07-03-2024	=
24	Sri K. Hanumanth Reddy	GGH, Suryapet	01-05-1971	03-06-2008	07-03-2024	
25	Sri A. Santhosh Kumar	GGH, Suryapet	02-02-1979	04-12-2008	07-03-2024	=
26	Sri M. Srinivas Rao	GMC, Suryapet	13-09-1972	04-12-2008	.07-03-2024	. 81
27	Sri T.Venkataramana	GGH, Jangaon	31-12-1971	04-12-2008	07-03-2024	
28	Sri D. Govindu	DM&HO, Nalgonda	08-06-1976	16-01-2010	07-03-2024	ST
			10 05 1000			

//t.c.f.b.o.//

Office Superintendent

Sd/- Dr. B. Ravinder Nayak

Sd/- Dr. B. Ravinder Nayak

Director of Rublic Health & Family Welfare